
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.08

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz10 34.08

8008 Chevy All American Joni Silva7 41.42



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.58

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon10 26.58

12011 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson4 41.36



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.38

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson10 27.38

16018 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold9 27.92

16060 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier6 36.56

16003 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg1 53.09

16019 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 30.41



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.57

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Ember Border Collie John Green10 25.57

20008 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower9 27.93

20018 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais7 31.11

20020 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey7 31.93

20004 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno7 32.71

20009 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere5 37.82

20052 Mrs Peel Australian Shepherd Raymond Latno4 40.57

20043 James Australian Shepherd Sally King2 44.29

20029 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ NT

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20016 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 25.47

20006 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 33.79

20070 Percy Border Collie Cathy Beck NQ 35.37



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.39

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt10 27.39

24015 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher9 29.14

24014 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere9 29.67

24005 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine8 31.73

24018 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker8 31.87

24032 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar7 33.85

24029 Skye All American Holly Gerberding NQ NT

24030 Lucy Doberman Pinscher Adrienne Mesko NQ NT

24033 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ NT

24027 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 29.89

24024 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 30.11

24016 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 30.25

24019 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 37.36



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.96

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Kody All American Joni Silva10 40.96



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsPVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 54.86



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.57

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye10 35.57

16030 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 39.88



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.06

PVKC 9/13/2014

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney10 33.06

20031 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett8 38.42

20039 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier7 40.25

20056 Ticket Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 30.68

20046 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ 47.45

20057 Jambi-Joe Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 48.76

20032 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.98



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

PVKC 9/13/2014

137

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Figaro All American Mary Moynihan NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/13/2014

139

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16075 Jyp All American Mary Moynihan NQ 38.87 3.576



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/13/2014

141

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Percy Border Collie Cathy Beck NQ 41.46 3.401



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/13/2014

141

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Lucy Doberman Pinscher Adrienne Mesko NQ NT

24029 Skye All American Holly Gerberding NQ 95.53 1.476



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/13/2014

139

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers100 35.68 3.896



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/13/2014

141

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 70.66 1.995

20049 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek NQ 92.65 1.522



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/13/2014

141

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff100 39.4 3.579



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers NQ 54.25 2.802

8021 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 66.26 2.294



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 50.54 3.008

12019 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Louise Hurwitz NQ 68.37 2.223

12022 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs NQ 72.14 2.107



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PVKC 9/13/2014

156

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Nike Shetland Sheepdog Hannah Naiburg NQ 47.75 3.267



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

PVKC 9/13/2014

160

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 63.05 2.538

20045 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 67 2.388

20044 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 88.62 1.805



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

PVKC 9/13/2014

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 51.57 3.355

8003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 73.74 2.346

8002 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 79.53 2.175



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/13/2014

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 50.52 3.424

12002 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 51.85 3.337

12001 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ 61.96 2.792



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PVKC 9/13/2014

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 62.33 2.856

16002 Pepper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sally Germano NQ 66.56 2.674

16003 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 83.63 2.128



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

PVKC 9/13/2014

183

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20004 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 43.02 4.254

20002 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 54.06 3.385



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/13/2014

183

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 50.11 3.652

24002 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 52.4 3.492

24001 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 73.91 2.476



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

PVKC 9/13/2014

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 42.35 4.085

8005 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 47.98 3.606

8008 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 50.42 3.431

8006 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8009 Chewy Chihuahua Jess Kolakowski NQ NT

8010 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg NQ NT

8012 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 51.19 3.38

8004 Rocky Chihuahua Jess Kolakowski NQ 52.72 3.281

8013 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 54.76 3.159

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 56.21 3.078

8011 Cate Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 59.3 2.917



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/13/2014

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.63 4.478

12010 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 51.52 3.358

12011 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 60.18 2.875

12014 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke100 65.31 2.649

12013 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12006 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ NT

12005 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 41.91 4.128

12012 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 46.99 3.682

12004 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 50.24 3.443

12007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi NQ 62.49 2.768

12009 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 66.01 2.621



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PVKC 9/13/2014

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 38.62 4.609

16018 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 40.65 4.379

16025 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 45.09 3.948

16005 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 45.52 3.910

16013 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 46.04 3.866

16017 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 46.96 3.790

16060 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 47.75 3.728

16015 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 48.96 3.636

16011 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 49 3.633

16006 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 51.23 3.475

16012 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 52.21 3.409

16008 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 52.4 3.397

16026 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 55.76 3.192

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 55.88 3.185

16022 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16009 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 44.25 4.023

16004 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 45.31 3.928

16019 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor NQ 45.79 3.887

16023 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 48.11 3.7

16021 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 52.03 3.421

16020 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 55.39 3.214

16016 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 56.79 3.134

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 58.54 3.041



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PVKC 9/13/2014

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 68.67 2.592



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

PVKC 9/13/2014

183

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.59 5.001

20013 Ember Border Collie John Green100 38.42 4.763

20007 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 41.33 4.428

20011 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle100 42.47 4.309

20005 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg100 42.81 4.275

20009 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 43.71 4.187

20019 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 47.34 3.866

20024 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 50.06 3.656

20029 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes100 60.25 3.037

20020 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ NT

20014 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 36.95 4.953

20025 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 45.61 4.012

20028 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 45.99 3.979

20008 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 47.66 3.84

20026 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 51.94 3.523

20022 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 52.36 3.495

20006 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 53.54 3.418

20010 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 54.54 3.355

20018 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ 56.11 3.261

20012 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 57.89 3.161

20021 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 58.87 3.109

20030 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 59.86 3.057

20015 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 62.51 2.928

20017 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 79.99 2.288



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PVKC 9/13/2014

183

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 41.75 4.383

24023 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 42.4 4.316

24007 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 45.52 4.020

24020 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 45.66 4.008

24012 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 47 3.894

24026 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 54.24 3.374

24019 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ NT

24015 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 41.15 4.447

24006 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 41.93 4.364

24016 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 44.47 4.115

24024 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 45.4 4.031

24014 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 46.28 3.954

24017 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ 46.55 3.931

24025 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 47.45 3.857

24005 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 47.98 3.814

24021 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 48.03 3.810

24009 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow NQ 49.84 3.672

24018 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 51.56 3.549

24027 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 51.63 3.544

24011 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 52.36 3.495

24032 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar NQ 53.26 3.436

24008 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 56.21 3.256

24022 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 60.55 3.022



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

84

PVKC 9/13/2014

137

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 36.48 3.755



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

PVKC 9/13/2014

137

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/13/2014

141

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16080 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ 15.5 9.097

16065 Dakota Labrador Retriever Mary Horne NQ 42.93 3.284



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

PVKC 9/13/2014

141

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Kasch German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands100 47.42 2.973

20051 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 57.6 2.448



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

PVKC 9/13/2014

160

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe100 52.62 3.041



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/13/2014

160

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

PVKC 9/13/2014

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ NT

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 60.85 2.843



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

PVKC 9/13/2014

173

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.84 4.342

8017 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer100 59.91 2.888

8015 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 50.32 3.438



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

PVKC 9/13/2014

178

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 41.58 4.281

12018 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 46.29 3.845

12015 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ 59.66 2.984

12016 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 91.26 1.950



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PVKC 9/13/2014

183

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 50.93 3.593

16036 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 61.14 2.993

16039 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ NT

16029 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 40.92 4.472

16035 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 43.79 4.179

16033 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller NQ 49.24 3.716

16028 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 59.83 3.059

16032 Rook Border Collie Marilyn Pinard NQ 64.84 2.822

16037 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 66.02 2.772

16038 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 68.49 2.672

16030 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 70 2.614

16034 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 73.69 2.483



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PVKC 9/13/2014

183

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 50.79 3.603

20036 Maggie Golden Retriever Bob Young100 56.07 3.264

20037 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 63.95 2.862

20034 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 51.66 3.542

20042 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 55.34 3.307

20032 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 57.08 3.206

20041 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby NQ 63.73 2.871

20031 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 69 2.652

20039 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 69.27 2.642

20035 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 73.28 2.497



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

PVKC 9/13/2014

108

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Figaro All American Mary Moynihan NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PVKC 9/13/2014

110

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16075 Jyp All American Mary Moynihan100 38.01 2.894



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

PVKC 9/13/2014

112

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Percy Border Collie Cathy Beck100 25.27 4.432



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PVKC 9/13/2014

112

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Lucy Doberman Pinscher Adrienne Mesko NQ 41.7 2.686



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PVKC 9/13/2014

110

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley100 30.87 3.563

16042 Rogan Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Rivers NQ 18.69 5.886

16041 Nike Shetland Sheepdog Hannah Naiburg NQ 27.57 3.99



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

PVKC 9/13/2014

112

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20047 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 38.94 2.876

20045 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 68.74 1.629



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PVKC 9/13/2014

112

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ 26.79 4.181



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/13/2014

143

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Ziggy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Louise Hurwitz95 39.88 3.586

12022 Tralee Shetland Sheepdog Margery Coombs NQ 64.68 2.211



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/13/2014

146

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16043 Epi Shetland Sheepdog Janet Induni NQ 40.01 3.649



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

PVKC 9/13/2014

150

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Noah Labrador Retriever Pamela Burek92 47.06 3.187

20002 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 36.04 4.162

20043 James Australian Shepherd Sally King NQ 45.03 3.331



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/13/2014

150

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 45 3.333



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Saachi All American Joyce Rivers100 33.83 4.493

8021 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy94 52.73 2.883

8001 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 52.67 2.886

8002 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 55.8 2.724



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 29.88 5.087

12003 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 32.39 4.693

12002 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 40.57 3.747

12001 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ 56.73 2.679



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/13/2014

157

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Pepper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sally Germano NQ NT

16004 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 31.85 4.929

16001 Banu Shetland Sheepdog Janet  Induni NQ 33.27 4.719



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

PVKC 9/13/2014

162

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ NT

20030 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 38.39 4.22

20044 Gryff Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 49.83 3.251



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/13/2014

162

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung97 47.02 3.445

24001 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 58.28 2.78



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.41 4.839

8010 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 32.46 4.683

8012 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 36.16 4.204

8008 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 38.52 3.946

8003 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 46.02 3.303

8006 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ NT

8007 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 34.89 4.357

8005 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 36.17 4.202

8013 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 37.61 4.041

8004 Rocky Chihuahua Jess Kolakowski NQ 44.74 3.397

8011 Cate Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tibby Chase NQ 64.62 2.352



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 31.42 4.838

12006 JJ Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 32.25 4.713

12004 Pee Wee Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke100 33.43 4.547

12007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 38.29 3.97

12011 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 42.96 3.538

12008 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

12013 Cheerio Miniature Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 34.66 4.385

12010 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins NQ 36.65 4.147

12012 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 38.03 3.997

12014 Luigi Poodle Lois Fricke NQ 44.8 3.393

12009 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 53.56 2.838



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/13/2014

157

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 27.82 5.643

16021 Tat Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 29.87 5.256

16019 Hopper Australian Cattle Dog Jill Nestor100 30.51 5.146

16006 Catcher Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 31.87 4.926

16015 PJ Shetland Sheepdog Amy Dalena100 31.93 4.917

16025 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 32.54 4.825

16011 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 33.79 4.646

16016 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 34.54 4.545

16023 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 34.97 4.49

16017 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 35.41 4.434

16008 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 36.83 4.263

16012 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 38.56 4.072

16026 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 39.94 3.931

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 40.13 3.912

16005 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 31.52 4.981

16009 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 31.84 4.931

16020 Finn Shetland Sheepdog Jill Hamilton   NQ 32.42 4.843

16010 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 35.17 4.464

16018 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ 35.83 4.382

16013 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 38.22 4.108

16060 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 39.86 3.939

16014 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 58.02 2.706

16003 Monty Shetland Sheepdog Judith Denberg NQ 58.42 2.687



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

PVKC 9/13/2014

162

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Summit Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte100 28.22 5.741

20010 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 35.4 4.576

20018 Po Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais100 35.79 4.526

20019 Breezey All American Jill Nestor100 35.94 4.508

20012 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows100 36.8 4.402

20052 Mrs Peel Australian Shepherd Raymond Latno100 37.77 4.289

20021 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 38.59 4.198

20024 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 38.8 4.175

20029 Cara Golden Retriever Nora Hayes NQ NT

20028 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 29.76 5.444

20016 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 30.08 5.386

20013 Ember Border Collie John Green NQ 30.51 5.31

20005 Freddie Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 32.12 5.044

20011 Kate Border Collie Patricia Doyle NQ 32.29 5.017

20025 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 34.11 4.749

20008 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 34.21 4.735

20022 Lulu Border Collie Juliet Weissberg NQ 36.27 4.467

20007 Lira Australian Shepherd Judi Schachte NQ 36.5 4.438

20009 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 36.65 4.420

20017 Belle Golden Retriever Claudette Beaulieu NQ 38.29 4.231

20026 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 41.55 3.899

20015 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 42.24 3.835

20006 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 43.08 3.760

20003 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 53.64 3.020



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PVKC 9/13/2014

162

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 31.07 5.214

24020 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 36.73 4.411

24011 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 37.31 4.342

24032 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar100 38.08 4.254

24007 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 38.64 4.193

24012 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 40.15 4.035

24026 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 43.22 3.748

24016 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24017 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ NT

24025 Ganesha Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 30.03 5.395

24015 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 30.41 5.327

24014 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.27 5.020

24010 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 33.11 4.893

24008 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 33.73 4.803

24027 Keira Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne NQ 34.7 4.669

24021 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 37.45 4.326

24018 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 41.12 3.94

24006 Shambhu Standard Poodle Russell Thorpe NQ 41.22 3.930

24005 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 42.12 3.846

24022 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 44.86 3.611

24024 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 45.07 3.594

24009 Chance Doberman Pinscher Gwen Gerow NQ 68.16 2.377



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

PVKC 9/13/2014

108

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 22.57 4.785



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/13/2014

108

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Pete Papillon Mary A. McFarland NQ 64.6 1.672



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

PVKC 9/13/2014

112

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16080 Brogan Collie Becky Smith NQ NT

16065 Dakota Labrador Retriever Mary Horne NQ 33.81 3.313



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PVKC 9/13/2014

112

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 41.41 2.705

20050 Kasch German Shepherd Dog Jan Edmands NQ 57.95 1.933



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/13/2014

150

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe95 47.17 3.18



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/13/2014

150

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Sooner Bouvier Des Flandres Andie Newman100 33.91 4.423



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/13/2014

162

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Robin Border Collie Carl Specht  NQ 49.24 3.290



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Kody All American Joni Silva100 42.98 3.537

4001 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 57.23 2.656



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

PVKC 9/13/2014

152

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 29.58 5.139

8015 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ NT

8017 Dixie Beagle Julie Stauffer NQ 66.74 2.277



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

PVKC 9/13/2014

157

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh 100 39.72 3.953

12017 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 36.56 4.294

12018 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 45.45 3.454

12016 Tanya English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 62.79 2.500



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

PVKC 9/13/2014

162

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Tallie Golden Retriever Randall Miller100 32.25 5.023

16028 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 37.8 4.286

16032 Rook Border Collie Marilyn Pinard100 43.97 3.684

16035 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 35.03 4.625

16037 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 37.93 4.271

16039 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 39.49 4.102

16027 Seorus Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 42.11 3.847

16030 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 43.96 3.685

16034 Oliver Labrador Retriever Gretchen Wiedie NQ 49.11 3.299

16036 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 49.29 3.287



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

PVKC 9/13/2014

162

Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Judge - Laura EnglishCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney100 33.72 4.804

20042 Shumai Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 33.95 4.772

20039 Pumpkin Vizsla Denise Cormier100 36.12 4.485

20041 Flicka Pointer Nancy Oglesby100 38.79 4.176

20034 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 39.77 4.073

20031 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 41.45 3.908

20036 Maggie Golden Retriever Bob Young NQ 43.39 3.734

20035 Doc German Short Haired 
Pointer

Joe Mscisz NQ 46.29 3.5

20032 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.2 3.227

20037 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 50.35 3.217


